[Resolution supporting Mark Dunlop's appointment to the San Francisco HIV Health Services Planning Council.]

## Resolution Urging Mayor Willie L. Brown to Re-Appoint Mark Dunlop to the San Francisco HIV Health Services Planning Council.

WHEREAS, Mark Dunlop has served with distinction for seven years as a member of the San Francisco HIV Health Services Planning Council (Council); and,

WHEREAS, Mark Dunlop is the appointed representative to the Council from the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency; and,

WHEREAS, Mark Dunlop is a person living with AIDS and has served in many different capacities people living with HIV/AIDS for over 18 years; and,

WHEREAS, Mark Dunlop has received recognition from the Board of Supervisors and numerous other organizations for his contributions to San Francisco including his work for people living with HIV/AIDS; and,

WHEREAS, Mark Dunlop meets all of the requirements for serving on the Council, and is currently in his second term as Membership Co-Chair of the Council; and,

WHEREAS, Mayor Brown has twice approved Mark Dunlop for Council membership and the Council unanimously recommended Mark Dunlop for reappointment; and, Therefore Be It

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco do hereby request Mayor Willie L. Brown reconsider his actions and approve the reappointment of Mark Dunlop to the San Francisco HIV Health Services Planning Council.

TOM AMMIANO,

Board of Supervisors

## FILE NO. 031616

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

Supervisors Ammiano, Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS